PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. O'Neal Gray	08/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quake!, L.L.C.
Street Address:	25 Highland Park Village
Internal Address:	Suite 100, PMB #319
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11359791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2104

Email: bmeroney@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 100, PMB #319

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19251/105728-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard F. Meroney

Total Attachments: 2

500612799

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0547

08/05/2008 13:27 8059691725 PAGE 04

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT R. O'Neal Gray 11/359,791

Whereas I,

R. O'NEAL GRAY, 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

Had previously assigned and transferred to

QUAKE!, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in the invention entitled "Electronic Identification System," and any and all improvements thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or improvements thereof, including Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination thereof and foreign equivalents thereof;

Whereas a patent application was applied for on the invention "Electronic Identification System" on February 22, 2006, U.S. application 11/359,791 and the assignment recorded at reel 017509, frames 0044-0045;

Now therefore, I hereby confirm my assignment to Quake!, L.L.C. of my right, title and interest in the above mentioned patent applications, and on any patent issuing thereon., including all inventions claimed or described in any or all of 11/359,791 application (the "Application") (collectively, "the Inventions"); and

all rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Applications ("Potential Patents");

all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;

all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;

all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future (B0528465.1)

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0548 08/05/2008 13:27 8059691725 PAGE 05

infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 4th day of

{B0528465.1}

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0549